FOLLOWING

NOTICE OF RESULT

IS THE LIST OF THE CANDIDATES WHO HAVE BEEN
RECOMMENDED FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF CIVILIAN MEDICAL OFFFICER
IN DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ARMED FORCES MEDICAL SERVICES, MINISTRY OF

DEFENCE [ADVERTISEMENT NO. 02/2016, ITEM NO. 02, VACANCY NO. 16010202123,
DATED 23.01.2016], ON THE BASIS OF THE RESULT OF THE COMPUTER BASED

RECRUITMENT TEST HELD BY UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ON 18.12.2016
AND INTERVIEWS HELD FROM 01.05.2017 TO 05.05.2017. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF

CANDIDATES RECOMMENDED FOR APPOINTMENT IS FOURTY NINE (49).

49 POSTS OF CIVILIAN MEDICAL OFFICER IN DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ARMED

FORCES MEDICAL SERVICE, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.
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0001545

0000809

0000995

0001835

0000718

0000424

0001069

0001758

0001519

0001728

0001924

0000524

0000705

0001292

0001518

ANKIT KUMAR

SIJAL RIVI

PUJA ARORA

AYUSH JHA

GAURAV TUTEJA

VIKAS KARAMCHAND DAGAR
ANUPAM ABHISHEK DUTTA
RAMANDEEP KAUR

STANLY PONRAJ

KRISHNA MURARI
MOHAMMED ANSHAD SF @
PARVEEN KUMAR KAUSHIK
GALIPELLI SHRAVANKUMAR
AMIT KUMAR SINGH

SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR

Contd...
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0001875

0001449

0000184

0000749

0001176

0001417

0000461

0000968

0001502

0000109

0001584

0000456

0000487

0001426

0002069

0001419

0000078

0000111

0000308

0000910

0000027

0001475

0000298

ARTI KHATRI

K SUJITH

ADIGOPULA R NARASIMHARAO
KARTHIKEYAN

MONIKA GUPTA

ASHISH KHARE

SRINIVASA RAO GEDDAM &
PRATIK KHARE

DURGAPRASAD BODDEPALLI
RAVI S

PAVAN KUMAR TUNGALA
SHASHI KALA

ANILKUMAR

JANARTHANI #H

LAXMI PRASAD PABBA @
DEVANAND GULAB CHAUDHARY
TARUN SINGH

MANTHAPURAM BALA KRISHNA
PANKAJ KUMAR

DEVENDRA KUMAR #H
ASHISH SOLANKI

USHA PILLARI

ABID S #H

Contd..



S.NO ROLL NO. NAME

39 0000540 G RAJASEKHAR

40 0001576 KALTHOTI REVATHI $

41 0000802 KOLAVALI SHANTI

42 0000783 FALEEL GAFOOR CA  #

43 0001798 PREETHI VADDI $

44 0000596 B SUBHASH

45 0000046 VITAL JATOTHU @

46 0001348 L SRINIVAS H

47 0000865 PANKAJ KUMAR @

48 0000881 SANDEEP AKHILESH MISHRA @
49 0001157 NITESH KUMAR TRIPATHI $

$ Recommended Three months Training

@ Recommended Six months Training

& Recommended Nine months Training

# Recommended One year Training

CONCLUDED
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
NEW DELHI — 110069, 9™ JUNE 2017

NOTE: The result details i.e. cut off marks etc. will be uploaded on the Commission’s Website
within next 30 days.



