## **NOTICE OF RESULT**

FOLLOWING IS THE LIST OF THE CANDIDATES WHO HAVE BEEN RECOMMENDED FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF CIVILIAN MEDICAL OFFFICER IN DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ARMED FORCES MEDICAL SERVICES, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE [ADVERTISEMENT NO. 02/2016, ITEM NO. 02, VACANCY NO. 16010202123, DATED 23.01.2016], ON THE BASIS OF THE RESULT OF THE COMPUTER BASED RECRUITMENT TEST HELD BY UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ON 18.12.2016 AND INTERVIEWS HELD FROM 01.05.2017 TO 05.05.2017. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF CANDIDATES RECOMMENDED FOR APPOINTMENT IS FOURTY NINE (49).

## 49 POSTS OF CIVILIAN MEDICAL OFFICER IN DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ARMED FORCES MEDICAL SERVICE, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.

S. NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME	
1	0001545	ANKIT KUMAR	
2	0000809	SIJAL RIVI	
3	0000995	PUJA ARORA	
4	0001835	AYUSH JHA	
5	0000718	GAURAV TUTEJA	
6	0000424	VIKAS KARAMCHAND DAGAR	
7	0001069	ANUPAM ABHISHEK DUTTA	
8	0001758	RAMANDEEP KAUR	
9	0001519	STANLY PONRAJ	
10	0001728	KRISHNA MURARI	
11	0001924	MOHAMMED ANSHAD SF	@
12	0000524	PARVEEN KUMAR KAUSHIK	
13	0000705	GALIPELLI SHRAVANKUMAR	
14	0001292	AMIT KUMAR SINGH	
15	0001518	SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR	

S. NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME	
16		ARTI KHATRI	
17	0001449	K SUJITH	
18	0000184	ADIGOPULA R NARASIMHARAO	
19	0000749	KARTHIKEYAN	
20	0001176	MONIKA GUPTA	
21	0001417	ASHISH KHARE	
22	0000461	SRINIVASA RAO GEDDAM &	
23	0000968	PRATIK KHARE	
24	0001502	DURGAPRASAD BODDEPALLI	
25	0000109	RAVI S	
26	0001584	PAVAN KUMAR TUNGALA	
27	0000456	SHASHI KALA	
28	0000487	ANILKUMAR	
29	0001426	JANARTHANI #	
30	0002069	LAXMI PRASAD PABBA @	
31	0001419	DEVANAND GULAB CHAUDHARY @	
32	0000078	TARUN SINGH	
33	0000111	MANTHAPURAM BALA KRISHNA @	
34	0000308	PANKAJ KUMAR	
35	0000910	DEVENDRA KUMAR #	
36	0000027	ASHISH SOLANKI	
37	0001475	USHA PILLARI	
38	0000298	ABID S #	

S. NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME	
39	0000540	G RAJASEKHAR	
40	0001576	KALTHOTI REVATHI \$	
41	0000802	KOLAVALI SHANTI	
42	0000783	FALEEL GAFOOR CA #	
43	0001798	PREETHI VADDI \$	
44	0000596	B SUBHASH	
45	0000046	VITAL JATOTHU @	
46	0001348	L SRINIVAS #	
47	0000865	PANKAJ KUMAR @	
48	0000881	SANDEEP AKHILESH MISHRA	@
49	0001157	NITESH KUMAR TRIPATHI	\$

- **\$ Recommended Three months Training**
- @ Recommended Six months Training
- & Recommended Nine months Training
- # Recommended One year Training

## CONCLUDED

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NEW DELHI – 110069, 9<sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2017

 $\underline{\mathsf{NOTE}}$ : The result details i.e. cut off marks etc. will be uploaded on the Commission's Website within next 30 days.